/x24.0-33)) 9 - 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENT Potent and Trademark
OMB NO. 0651-0011 DEC & 2 2002	Office
	305176
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ics) 12-2-02-	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sandy Spring National Bank of Maryland	Sandy Spring Bank
☐ Individual(s) ☐ (Association) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State: Maryland ☐ Other:	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 17801 Georgia Avenue Suite
	City: Olney State: MD Zip: 20832
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) Citizenship: Association:
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	General Partnership:
☐ Security Agreement	Limited Partnership: X Corporation-State: Maryland Other:
Execution Date: July 2001	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4a. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,107,114
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,107,114 Additional Numbers Attached? □Yes ☑ No
	Additional Numbers Attached? □Yes ☑ No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald P. Kananen Internal Address: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER	Additional Numbers Attached? □Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald P. Kananen	Additional Numbers Attached? □Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald P. Kananen Internal Address: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER	Additional Numbers Attached? □Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald P. Kananen Internal Address: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER Suite 501	Additional Numbers Attached? □Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald P. Kananen Internal Address: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER Suite 501 Street Address: 1233 20th Street, NW City: Washington, D.C. Zip: 20036	Additional Numbers Attached? □Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald P. Kananen Internal Address: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER Suite 501 Street Address: 1233 20th Street, NW City: Washington, D.C. Zip: 20036	Additional Numbers Attached? □Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald P. Kananen Internal Address: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER Suite 501 Street Address: 1233 20th Street, NW City: Washington, D.C. Zip: 20036 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the statement and signature.	Additional Numbers Attached? □Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

700036809

40.00 CH

01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK REEL: 002686 FRAME: 0016

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sandy Spring National Bank of Maryland, a Maryland corporation, having its principle of offices at 17801 Georgia Avenue, Olney, Maryland 20832, ("Assignor"), on or about September 19, 2001 transferred to Sandy Spring Bank, a Maryland corporation, having its principle office at 17801 Georgia Avenue, Olney, Maryland 20832 ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Trademark Rights"):

> U.S. Registration No. 2,107,114, registered October 21, 1997 for the mark SANDY SPRING:

> Any and all rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the United States, the individual states thereof and jurisdictions foreign thereto with respect to the foregoing; the GOODWILL of the business in which the mark is used; and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to ratify and confirm the above-stated assignment and transfer:

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor DOES HEREBY assign and transfer nunc pro tune, on or about September 19, 2001, to Assignee, any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents and take such further action as may be requested to vest in Assignee good, valid and marketable title to the Trademark Rights.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties and the respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002686 FRAME: 0017

In witness whereof, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date set forth below.

SANDY SPRING NATIONAL BANK OF

MARYLAND

Dated: 7/17/03

By_

Sales Support Manager